
LOT Donor Item Country Description Cat / Est $$$$

001 064 022 US Sc 10.  Owner ID.  Used with faults.  2 copies.  (Sc 11 cv @ $15.00) 07 320.00

002 064 005 US Sc 32.  5mm tear at upper right.  Looks OK 07 300.00

003 064 006 US Sc 35.  Used. Close at right. 07 65.00

004 064 024 US Sc 63.  3 used copies.  Mixed condition. 08 150.00

005 064 023 US Sc 63.  Mint, NH.  Tragically torn at bottom left corner. 08 375.00

006 064 025 US Sc 64 or 64b.  Owner ID. Pen cancel.  (Sc 64 CV = $1000.00, Sc 64b CV = $160.00. 08 1000.00

007 064 004 US Sc 65.  Natural SE at left.  Perfs trimmed at right to resemble an imperf vertically stamp.  Interesting.  Pen cancel. Used. VF 08 3.00

008 060 103 US Sc 73, heavy cancel;HR; two short corner perfs; U, F 05 CV 50.00

009 064 026 US Sc 73.  3 used copies.  Mixed condition. 08 210.00

010 064 007 US Sc 77.  Used Light cancel.  Closed tear in "EN" of FIFTEEN. 07 225.00

011 064 008 US Sc 78.  Used. Perfs in at top. 07 250.00

012 064 027 US Sc 88. 3 used copies with fancy cancels. 08 82.50

013 064 028 US Sc 114.  4 used copies.  Small faults. 08 80.00

014 064 009 US Sc 114.  Mint, no gum.  (CV as no gum.) 07 140.00

015 064 010 US Sc 115.  Used.  Heavy Cancel.  Perfs cut at left. 07 200.00

016 064 029 US Sc 149.  2 used copies.  Average. 08 180.00

017 064 031 US Sc 151.  2 used copies.  Heavy cancels.  Small faults. 08 200.00

018 064 030 US Sc 151.  Very lightly cancelled used copy with part of next stamp showing in left imperf margin. 08 400.00

019 064 011 US Sc 153.  Used.  Blotchy cancel. 07 200.00

020 064 012 US Sc 160.  Used.  Perfs in at left.  Close at top. 07 90.00

021 064 013 US Sc 162.  Used.  VF centering.  Red and black cancels. 07 125.00

022 064 014 US Sc 163.  Used.  Deep thin.  Average 07 140.00

023 064 015 US Sc 259.  Used VF.  Very light cancel.  Short perfs at bottom. 07 60.00

024 070 005 US Sc 260.  Used NY Registry Cancel. 08 135.00

025 064 016 US Sc 260.  Used. Average. "P" cancel. 07 135.00

026 070 006 US Sc 261, Used.  Perfs into design at top. 08 350.00

027 070 004 US Sc 261. Used. HC 08 350.00

028 060 029 US Sc 280.  Mint, hinged.  SE at left. 08 30.00

029 064 033 US Sc 325-7.  3 used stamps.  Avg to F. Sc 327 SE @ keft abd creased, 08 85.00

030 064 032 US Sc 325-7.  3 used stamps.  Avg to VF. 08 85.00

031 064 034 US Sc 328.   2 Mint, OG copies  Avg to Fine. 08 60.00

032 064 035 US Sc 330.  4 used copies Average to fine. 08 120.00

033 060 045 US Sc 412.  Used on Christmas post card. 08 30.00

034 060 023 US Sc 412. On post card. Color card of Tennessee River. Jun 19, 1914 08 30.00

035 060 025 US Sc 448.  On post card. Color card of New Hampshire.  Aug. 17, 1917. 08 20.00

036 060 024 US Sc 450.  On post card. Color card  Hotel Radisson. Mnpls.  Apr 23, 1918 08 30.00

037 028 002 US Sc 452 coil pair, Hinged; Slight crease UR; Slight toning; MH, F 06 CV 25.00

038 028 003 US Sc 493 coil pair, T-1; MH, F 06 CV 35.00

039 064 017 US Sc 545.  Mint, hinged.  Horizontal crease. Average. 07 200.00

040 060 032 US Sc 610, 612.  Mint blocks of 4.  Each with 2 stamps hinged.  F-VF 08 101.30

041 058 001 US Sc 704-715.  Washington Bicentennial Set.  M, hinged. With extra 7c, 8c, 10c. 08 34.55

042 060 026 US Sc 803-29, 844LP, 848LP.  Mostly MNH.  F-VF. Several dupes. 08 47.70

043 064 036 US Sc 833-834.  21 copies of Sc 833 and 16 copies of Sc 834.  Used. 08 126.75

044 060 021 US Sc 859-93. MNH Famous American Set.  08 31.80

045 060 022 US Sc 859-93. MNH Famous American Set.  08 31.80

046 001 001 US Sc 1682a Flag Sheet. MNH, M, F 05 15.00

047 001 002 US Sc 2002a.   Birds and Flowers Sheet in presentation folder. MNH, M, F 05 27.50

048 001 003 US Sc 2002a.   Birds and Flowers Sheet in presentation folder. MNH, M, F 05 27.50

049 001 004 US Sc 2002a.   Birds and Flowers Sheet in presentation folder. MNH, M, F 05 27.50

050 001 005 US Sc 2002a.   Birds and Flowers Sheet in presentation folder. MNH, M, F 05 27.50

051 060 028 US Sc 2216-9.  MNH set of Ameripex S/S.  In original envelope. 08 24.00

052 061 001 US Sc 2196.  $5 Bret Harte.  MNH VF Pane of 20 08 220.00

053 060 031 US Sc 2543.  MNH Pair. 08 12.00

054 011 101 US Sc 2747.  Full MNH sheet of 29c Oregon Trail. (Face=$14.50) 08 30.45

055 070 003 US Sc E1.  Mint, never hinged.  Centered to bottom and right.. 08 1100.00

056 070 008 US Sc J15, J16.  2 stamps.  M. OG.  J16 ink stain at LR. 08 165.00

057 059 002 US Sc O1.  1c Agriculture Official.  Mint, no gum.  CV as no gum. 08 160.00

058 059 001 US Sc O11S. 2c Executive Official.  Specimen Overprint.  M, VF.  No gum as issued. 08 55.00

059 059 021 US Sc O15, O18.  Both M NG.  O15 SE, O18 stained/ 08 57.50

060 059 007 US Sc O16.  2c Interior Official.  MNH, Fine. 08 160.00

061 059 015 US Sc O17.  3c Interior Official  Mint, hinge remnant. 08 80.00

062 059 008 US Sc O19.  10c Interior Official.  MNH.  Perfs cut in at top. 08 160.00

063 059 022 US Sc O20 -O23.  Used. Some small faults.  Some not so small. 08 77.00

064 059 019 US Sc O20.  Used. VF centering.  Very minor thin. 08 75.00

065 059 009 US Sc O24.  90c Interior Official. Mint, No gum.  Scuff in right side of frame. 08 120.00

066 059 010 US Sc O25.  1c Justice Official.  Used.  Very light cancel.  08 100.00

067 059 020 US Sc O26, O27, O28..  Used.  Faults.  Space fillers. 08 190.00

068 059 011 US Sc O31.  15c Justice Official.  Mint, no gum.  CV as no gum. 08 210.00

069 059 024 US Sc O35, O44.  O35 centered UL.  Used.  O44 M NG, stained, clipped. 08 175.00

070 059 012 US Sc O36.  2c Navy Official.  Mint, light hinge. 08 160.00

071 059 023 US Sc O37, O40, O41.  O41 M NG. O37 perfs in at R.  O37, O40 are used. 08 105.00

072 059 013 US Sc O38.  6c Navy Official.  Mint, hinge and paper remnant on back. 08 150.00

073 059 027 US Sc O47, O51, O53, O56.  All with faults.  Space fillers 08 112.00

074 059 026 US Sc O48, O49, O50.  Mint.  O49 MNH.  Centering varies. 08 85.00

075 059 025 US Sc O55.  Mint, No gum. 08 70.00

076 059 030 US Sc O72//O82. Used.  No O81.  Faults. Ten stamps. 08 272.00

077 028 001 US Sc O80, Lt cancel; U, F 06 CV 75.00

078 059 014 US Sc O81.  30c Treasury Official.  Mint, no gum.  Internal creases. Perfs cut design at bottom. 08 140.00

079 059 029 US Sc O83, O85.  Mint, no gum.  O83 has deep thin. 08 180.00

080 059 006 US Sc O84.  2c War Department Official.  M, OG. HR, Fine. 08 230.00

081 059 031 US Sc O86, O88, O92.  Used.  No faults noted.  O86 heavy cancel. 08 47.00

082 059 016 US Sc O90.  15c War Dept Official.  Mint, hinge remnant. 08 80.00

083 059 028 US Sc O91.  Mint, hinged.  Perfs cut into design at top. 08 80.00

084 059 033 US Sc O97, O98, O99. O97 M HR. O98 M NG. O99 MNH. 08 35.50

085 059 005 US Sc O101.  12c Interior Official.  Mint, no gum. Deep thin but original paper still attached to thin.  CV as no gum. 08 130.00

086 059 004 US Sc O102.  15c Interior Official.  Used. F.  Large thin.  Heavy cancel. 08 260.00

087 059 032 US Sc O106.  Used. Perf problems at top and right. 08 100.00

088 059 003 US Sc O107.  6c Justice Official.  Used, poor, thin, crease, perf problem at LR and clipped at UL. 08 250.00

089 059 034 US Sc O108.  MNH.  Creased. 08 70.00

090 059 017 US Sc O109, O111.  111 ($80) torn LL and clipped.  Both used. 08 90.00

091 059 018 US Sc O115 - O119.  All used except O119 Mint, hinge remnant. 08 119.00

092 070 009 US Sc O117.  Used.  Purple "FORT" cancel adds $100.00. 08 103.00
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093 060 030 US Sc O151.  MNH Block of 6. 08 28.50

094 070 010 US Sc PR9.  Mint, No Gum.  CV as No Gum. 08 125.00

095 070 011 US Sc PR10.  Mint, No Gum.  CV as No Gum. 08 125.00

096 070 017 US Sc PR63.  Mint, OG.  Thin. 08 475.00

097 070 007 US Sc R59c.  Imperf pair.  Cut in at botom.  Used. 08 100.00

098 060 049 US Sc RW3.  SE at top.  Toned.  Used. 08 75.00

099 060 051 US Sc RW5.  Mint, no gum.  Crease 08 80.00

100 060 053 US Sc RW5 // RW22.  8 ducks, 6 diff.  All with faults except RW22.  Used 08 270.58

101 060 102 US Sc RW 6; On License; Signed; Small tear at left; U, F 05 CV 45.00

102 060 047 US Sc RW6.  Plate number single on 1939 license.  VF 08 45.00

103 060 050 US Sc RW7.  Plate number single. Close at right.  Used. 08 45.00

104 060 048 US Sc RW8, RW9.  Used on tatty licenses. 08 90.00

105 060 052 US Sc RW11, RW17.  Used on licenses.  Also 1940 license holder. 08 42.00

106 028 004 US Sc RW 54, signed; MNH, F 05 CV 9.50

107 063 007 US 1990 IDITAROD souvenir cover.  Signed by all finishers of the famous Alaska dog sled race that year. Retail 29.95

108 065 001 US Five cacheted Super Bowl covers.  Super Bowls XX, XXII, XXVI.  Superbowl XX was "da Bears" 42-10 win in 1986 Est 50.00

109 016 011 US Sc  3930.   (2) oversized FDC's, cacheted, unaddressed; with Commomerative lapel pin; U, F 08 2.50

110 063 005 US Sc 1193.  Small collection of Space related to include 2 autographed covers by John Glenn.  Glenn autographs are listed on-line 

from $50 to $400.

Est 400.00

111 060 042 US Sc 1909.  Flown "Challenger" cover. STS-8.  Serial 35413. Original folder. Est 20.00

112 009 001 US Sc 2536 on G. Davis hand drawn commemorative cover numbered 28/30. unaddessed. U, F Ret 30.00

113 060 101 US Sc C46 FDC. Uncacheted, addressed; U, F 08 CV 20.00

114 033 001 US Sc 24 Arkansas State Duck stamp misused to pay Priority Mail rate on large bubble flat cover(13 X 13); It has been taped over but 

with a tying Cosnell, AR CDS; Very unusal usage; U, F Scan of stamp only.

Est 50.00

115 071 007 US 9 USPS Commemorative Year sets (1978-1987 (less 1985)). Plus sheets of 1986 Presidents S/S (water and crease damage), 22c 

State Birds and Flowers, 22c American Wildlife, and 29c State Flowers.  Mint.  Face-$103.70

Face 103.70

116 043 007 US Sc 1001 // 1073. 146 PB and Bkls -4; (112) P Blks( Face $13.44) and 34 Bkls- 4 (Face $4.08) Face. 17.52

117 017 001 US Sc 1008 // C76.  (15) Plate Blocks; MNH Face 3.60

118 031 002 US Sc 1039// 2170 (120) stamps as Line Pairs, Plate Blocks of 4, Zip; MNH, VF 05 CV 48.70

119 011 001 US Sc 1086 // 2401, (10) Plate Blks plus (1) Blk-4. mounted on Stock card.  MNH, F 05 10.85

120 008 002 US Sc 1208 // 2844. 10.5 pounds postage off paper. some sorted with heavy duplicates. some bundleware: U, F. Est 150.00

121 060 007 US Sc 1267 // 2110.  Mint US postage. Face 30.50

122 025 001 US Sc 1278 // 1295. (24) stamps in Presentation Book; MNH, F Est 18.85

123 001 006 US Sc 1731 // 2515.  (29) Year Sets 1978// 1990 (1979 Missing) in presentation folders and envelopes. Includes 4 folders without 

stamps (not counted).  MNH, F

08 Ret 796.30

124 029 004 US Sc 1891 // 3550.  (100) coil stamps sorted by plate Number; U, F; (Owner's 06 CV) 06 CV 138.95

125 054 005 US Sc 490 coil remainders. strips of five with prs and singles. mounted in Showgard  stockbook. MNH, mostly F. (62) prs at $6.00 

each

05 372.00

126 043 008 US Sc 597 // 850.  (114 ) stamps; Includes #634 electric eye plt blks- 6, 9; Washington/ Prexie Coil strips   Vert/ Horz; MNH, F 05 CV 116.55

127 052 001 US US binder with $8.07 mint US Postage.  Stuck down. Face 8.07

128 075 004 US Asst'd White Ace pages with $23.43 face Face 23.43

129 025 002 US (24) Commemorative covers Sc 1178 // 2285A; Most  cacheted; one addressed(pencil); U, F;(@ $. 50 each) Est 12.00

130 054 033 US (400) Covers 1947 // 1994. Mostly FDC's 1948 // 1973.  About 100 Comm covers dated 1994. Some WW II covers 1947. VF- Avg.  

($ .25 each)

Est 100.00

131 005 001 US (50) General use and uncacheted, FDC's. (19) PPC's. dated 1877 // 1981. includes (125) US on piece with slogan cancels (1 X 3 

in). TOTAL 175 stamps/ Covers. Avg- VF. 

Est 20.00

132 054 030 US (500) Commemorative canceled covers 1958 // 1994. Some FDC's. Most Unaddressed. U, F($ .25 each) Est 125.00

133 054 032 US (600) Commemorative canceled covers 1980 // 1994.No cachets. No FDC's. Unaddressed. U, F. ($ .25 each) Est 150.00

134 054 031 US (600) Commemorative canceled covers 1994. No cachets. Unaddressed. U, F($ .25 each) Est 150.00

135 012 001 US (81) Commemorative, Local Posts/ Art covers, few postal cards; loose stamps and lable included; M, U, F 1947// 2008 Est 40.00

136 060 040 US 100+ FDC.  Some addressed, most cacheted.  From Sc 976 to ?? Est 100.00

137 060 041 US 100+ miscellaneous cover.  Events, postal history, commercial. Etc. Est 50.00

138 075 001 US Abt 250 cvrs; mostly recent, many advert meters Est 12.00

139 055 001 US Box of mostly covers.  Most US.  FDC, Event. Some foreign.  Some better US FDC (1938-9) Est 50.00

140 075 007 US Event souvenirs; incl autographed Halley's Comet 1st day program Est 7.00

141 016 012 US Sc 1345-54 (10) FDC's with Blk- 4; U, F 05 CV 15.00

142 054 034 US Sc 205 // 1035. (300) Covers 1877 // 1955. lots from early to Airs. Very tatty condition. U, F to fair. ( $.25 each) Est 75.00

143 014 002 US Sc 716 // 776, 275 Special Event Commemorative covers 1930's. cacheted and addressed. U, F Est 100.00

144 013 001 US Sc 803 // 822 (19) FDC's. Uncacheted, addressed in ink. U, F 05 74.00

145 054 029 US Sc U537 // UX183 Mint Postal Stationary. abt 500 count. 1956-1993. M, F. ($ .30 each) Est 150.00

146 070 001 US Sc U547 // U591.  37 "non profit" fractional envelopes.  Mint. 08 18.90

147 032 001 US Sc UX 142a sheet of four ; U645 (2) FDC's in Presentation folder; Folder creased at back; includes U 19// UO 2, (66) Postage Cut 

Squares; U, F

05 CV 34.50

148 071 003 US 37 color picture post cares from the 1950's and 60's. Est 20.00

149 075 002 US 41 postcards; L A Olympic torch run Est 20.00

150 034 001 US (12 Ounces) Common ON Paper; U, F;($5.50/ LB) Est 4.00

151 027 001 US (5 Ounces)  Common postage ON piece; U, F Est 2.00

152 029 001 US (5) Pounds  common postage ON Paper; U, F; Floor Bid Only Est 27.50

153 043 002 US (9) pounds Mission mixture on piece in large carton; U, F;($5.50/ lb) FBO Est 49.50

154 071 001 US 1 lb 3 oz.  On and off paper.  Unsorted.  Used. Est 7.50

155 020 001 US 2 pounds of common postage on piece; Trimmed close;  U, F; (@ $5.50/ pound) FLOOR BID ONLY Est 11.00

156 004 002 US 20 pounds of common postage on piece. U, F. (@ $1.00/ pound) FLOOR BID ONLY! Est 110.00

157 004 003 US 22 pounds of common postage on piece. in metal file box. U, F. (@ $1.00/ pound) FLOOR BID ONLY! Est 20.00

158 004 001 US 22 pounds of common postage on piece. U, F. (@ $1.00/ pound) FLOOR BID ONLY! Est 121.00

159 072 001 US 24 Assorted USPS Commemmorative Year books and other publications.  Most are yearbooks from 1993 to 2005.  NO STAMPS.  

FLOOR BID ONLY

Est 30.00

160 008 001 US 3 pounds of common postage on piece. U, F. (@ $5.50/ pound) Est 16.50

161 067 001 US 3.5 lbs on piece.  Used; (@ $5.50/ pound) FBO Est 19.25

162 056 007 US 496 mostly Washington/Franklin issues on pages.  Duplicates.Used Est 100.00

163 062 001 US 6 USPS Commemorative Year Books 1989-91, 2001-3.  NO STAMPS. Est 30.00

164 008 003 US 8.5 pounds of common postage on piece. U, F. (@ $5.50/ pound) FLOOR BID ONLY! Est 46.75

165 063 004 US Large Quaker Oats container of US on piece.  Total weight 1.25 lbs. Est 20.00

166 059 035 US Leuchtturm springback album with pages for US Officials. Est 30.00

167 075 003 US On piece, mostly US; shoebox full Est 25.00

168 002 001 US Sc 156 // U 311. 100 Stamps loose, Some Faults. Few MNH, mostly U, F- Avg Est 20.00

169 070 014 US Sc 205P // QI2.  Retired circuit book with 5 items.  Sc 205P (card proof),  WS12, WS12(line pair), WS13 (line pair) and QI2 

booklet. Mint.

08 54.70

170 010 001 US Sc 3612 // 3836, (23) common postage stamps off paper. Some faulted. U, F- Avg 08 4.60

171 070 016 US Sc 665 // CE1.  Small selection of 'leftovers' in a box and on pages.  M/U 08 121.70

172 054 008 US Sc 720 // 3507. 1 Pound ON paper. U, F Est 1.00

173 025 003 US Sc 899 // UXC 12, (39)  total pieces stamps with (12) stationery;  Est 17.20

174 054 009 US Sc 987 // 2577. 1/2 Pound OFF Paper. U, F Est 25.00

175 070 015 US Sc C1 // CE2.  Retired circuit book with 54 M/U stamps.  Some duplicates. 08 222.40
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176 070 013 US Sc J4 // F1.  Retired circuit book with 11 used stamps.  Faults. 08 145.00

177 070 012 US Sc R46a // RF27.  Retired circuit book.  29 stamps. 13 different.  M/U 08 354.65

178 053 001 US Scott "American" album (1944) with 4 supplements.  Glass watermark tray.  A few old Dennison hinges. Est 10.00

179 051 002 US Scott "American" album (1962) with 150+ stamps.  M/U.  Foxing on album and stamps. Est 5.00

180 060 054 US Two small stock books with Back of Book material.  M/U 08 178.60

181 060 043 US WW II Ration Book folder with Ration Books #1,2,3 and two #4.  Plus Selective Service Registration card from 1940. Est 25.00

182 007 002 US Collection American Stamp Album, 1935. 2000 stamps mounted in 2 albums and on paper. also includes 2 pkgs of Harris Glassine 

interfacings. Some faults. U, F- Avg.($0 .20 each)

Est 400.00

183 054 003 US Collection Sc 1560 // R44. 600 stamps mounted in Harris Liberty 1847 - 1985 album w/ stockpages. U, F. ($.20 each) Est 120.00

184 054 002 US Collection Sc 231 // E23. 1250 stamps mounted in Harris Liberty 1847 - 1985 album. U, F. ($.20 each) Est 250.00

185 054 004 US Collection Sc 65 // 1002. 200 stamps mounted in Minkus All American 1847 - 1951 album. U, F. ($.20 each) Est 40.00

186 054 001 US Collection Sc 65 // 1556. 640 stamps mounted in Harris US Classic 1847-1985 album. Very clean. M, U, VF.($.20 each) Est 239.00

187 056 001 US Literature "Hit and Run" by Lawrence Block.  Autographed copy #340.  HB New Ret 73.00

188 056 006 US Literature "The Perry B. Hansen" Auction Catalog by Siegel.  HB.  The 2008 sale of a nearly complete US collection from the Quad City area.  

Realized over $5,000,000.  With prices realized.

Est 50.00

189 015 002 US Literature 2005 Scott US Specialized cat. Used, F Ret 54.99

190 022 001 US Postal History (16) covers 1840 // 1885; (4) stampless; (4) RR postal cards; and 1933 Century of Progress envelope with embossed letter sheet; 

U, F- Avg

Est 50.00

191 060 117 US Remainders Sc 405 // UX 86, (45) pieces of singles and Stationary; includes a 1980 US Postal service Postal presentation folder; M, U, F- Poor 05 CV 82.55

192 001 011 US Starter Coll. New DAVO album 1945-1976. 400 Stamps mostly mint. few covers. MNH, U, F.($ .20 each) Est 80.00

193 018 001 US- Stationary Sc 717 // UY13.   (17) Envelopes; 22 Cards; few loose stamps; Few small faults; M, U, F- Avg Est 150.00

194 019 001 US-Postal History Sc 147 // UX12.  About 150 Covers, 1893// 1920's; Texas, Kansas and OK;  many Stained; U, Tatty, very roughly opened; Est 

$1.00 each

Est 150.00


